
Harding (0-5-2, 0-2-0) -vs- Rogers St. (2-4-2, 2-0-0)
09/28/2024 at Claremore (Soldier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 09/28/2024
Attendance: 686
Stadium: Soldier Field
Officials: Referee, Bryan Lemus   Asst. Referee, Adolfo Portillo   Asst.
Referee, Matthew Bolin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 1 0 1
Rogers St. 4 0 4

Harding 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Chavarria, Inigo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Boles, Ethan 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 8 Maloma, Lesego 2 0 0 0 59
FWD 11 Grudis, Nojus 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 15 Chambers, Dylan 0 0 0 0 53
MID 16 Southard, Brandon 0 0 0 0 58
MID 19 Sterbenz, Tyler 0 0 0 0 49
MID 21 Scholl, Aitor 0 0 0 0 67
FWD 22 Sanchez, Matthew 2 1 0 0 80
MID 23 Tuyishime, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 84
MID 25 Whittington, Jake 1 0 0 1 67

Substitutes
DEF 2 Arboleda Montoya, Thomas 0 0 0 0 23
MID 6 Yousuf, Ayaan 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 10 Eckhardt, Oliver 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 14 Dodson, Daxx 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 18 Rodriguez, Jaffet 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 20 Akpanudo, Sikan 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 24 Bracy, Elliott 0 0 0 0 51

Totals 6 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Chavarria, Inigo 90:00 4 11

Totals 4 11

Rogers St. 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Viljoen, Declan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Fletcher, Alex 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 7 Bassett, Louis 3 3 1 0 62
FWD 8 O'Rourke, Brandon 4 2 1 1 65
FWD 9 Hjertsson, Erik 1 1 0 0 50
FWD 10 Preston-Watkins, Noah 4 3 0 0 56
FWD 11 Vasallo, Marcos 7 3 0 0 81
DEF 13 Carvalho, Artur 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 20 Ryder, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Turner, Trindon 2 2 1 0 81
DEF 23 Laing, Alex 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
DEF 3 Nino, Edgar 0 0 0 0 28
MID 14 Horsley, Grayson 0 0 0 1 10
DEF 16 Liukkonen, Elis 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 17 Ford, Lawson 2 1 1 0 40
DEF 18 Sarey, Cameron 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 19 Colquhoun, Orin 1 1 0 0 28
MID 21 Medina, Ashton 1 0 0 0 34
DEF 25 Koepke, Ethan 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 31 Brant, Ethan 1 0 0 0 9
DEF 33 Boreham, Jackson 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 26 16 4 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Viljoen, Declan 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 4 2 6
Rogers St. 15 11 26

Saves By Period
Harding 6 6 12
Rogers St. 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 0 1 1
Rogers St. 10 4 14

Fouls By Period
Harding 7 7 14
Rogers St. 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

11:44 HU Nojus Grudis Jake Whittington
GOAL by HU Grudis, Nojus Assist by
Whittington, Jake.

16:46 RSU Louis Bassett Brandon O'Rourke
GOAL by RSU Bassett, Louis Assist by
O'Rourke, Brandon.

27:55 RSU Brandon O'Rourke GOAL by RSU O'Rourke, Brandon.
34:48 RSU Lawson Ford GOAL by RSU Ford, Lawson.

41:30 RSU Trindon Turner Grayson Horsley
GOAL by RSU Turner, Trindon Assist by
Horsley, Grayson.



Cautions and Ejections: 02:31 (YELLOW), #23 Alex Laing (RSU)   54:06 (YELLOW), #19 Tyler Sterbenz (HU)   67:46 (YELLOW), #8
Brandon O'Rourke (RSU)   70:55 (YELLOW), #8 Lesego Maloma (HU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RSU Viljoen, Declan at goalie for Rogers St.
00:00 HU Chavarria, Inigo at goalie for Harding
01:31 RSU Corner kick [01:31].
02:00 RSU Corner kick [02:00].
02:31 RSU Yellow card on RSU Laing, Alex.
03:29 HU Foul on Sterbenz, Tyler.
04:09 RSU Foul on Vasallo, Marcos.
04:57 RSU Foul on Carvalho, Artur.
05:18 RSU Shot by RSU O'Rourke, Brandon, bottom center, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
07:14 HU Foul on Sterbenz, Tyler.
07:43 RSU Shot by RSU Bassett, Louis, bottom left, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
07:57 RSU Offside against Rogers St..
08:42 HU Foul on Tuyishime, Jimmy.
09:02 RSU Corner kick [09:02].
10:09 HU Shot by HU Whittington, Jake, out left.
11:44 HU GOAL by HU Grudis, Nojus Assist by Whittington, Jake.

Harding 1, Rogers St. 0
12:24 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out left.
13:13 RSU Shot by RSU Preston-Watkins, Noah, bottom left, Team save.
13:21 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, bottom left, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
15:37 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out top.
16:17 RSU Corner kick [16:17].
16:46 RSU GOAL by RSU Bassett, Louis Assist by O'Rourke, Brandon.

Harding 1, Rogers St. 1
17:17 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, top, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
17:24 RSU Corner kick [17:24].
21:02 RSU Foul on Fletcher, Alex.
21:33 HU Shot by HU Sanchez, Matthew.
21:55 HU Shot by HU Maloma, Lesego, out left.
24:29 RSU RSU substitution: Ford, Lawson for Hjertsson, Erik.
25:35 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out top.
26:41 RSU Corner kick [26:41].
27:45 HU Foul on Southard, Brandon.
27:55 RSU GOAL by RSU O'Rourke, Brandon.

Harding 1, Rogers St. 2
27:55 HU HU substitution: Dodson, Daxx for Boles, Ethan.
27:55 HU HU substitution: Akpanudo, Sikan for Whittington, Jake.
28:31 HU Foul on Dodson, Daxx.
30:39 RSU RSU substitution: Colquhoun, Orin for Bassett, Louis.
30:39 RSU RSU substitution: Medina, Ashton for Preston-Watkins, Noah.
30:39 HU HU substitution: Rodriguez, Jaffet for Maloma, Lesego.
30:39 HU HU substitution: Bracy, Elliott for Sterbenz, Tyler.
31:39 RSU Shot by RSU O'Rourke, Brandon.
31:43 RSU Corner kick [31:43].
32:12 RSU Shot by RSU Turner, Trindon, bottom left, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
32:20 RSU Corner kick [32:20].
33:05 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out top.
34:19 HU Foul on Bracy, Elliott.
34:48 RSU GOAL by RSU Ford, Lawson.

Harding 1, Rogers St. 3
34:48 RSU RSU substitution: Horsley, Grayson for O'Rourke, Brandon.
35:09 HU Foul on Rodriguez, Jaffet.
36:48 RSU RSU substitution: Nino, Edgar for Laing, Alex.
37:36 RSU Foul on Horsley, Grayson.
38:53 RSU Corner kick [38:53].
40:52 RSU Corner kick [40:52].
41:30 RSU GOAL by RSU Turner, Trindon Assist by Horsley, Grayson.

Harding 1, Rogers St. 4



45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HU

FOR HU: , #1 Chavarria, Inigo, #14 Dodson, Daxx, #18 Rodriguez, Jaffet, #11 Grudis, Nojus, #15 Chambers, Dylan,
#16 Southard, Brandon, #24 Bracy, Elliott, #21 Scholl, Aitor, #22 Sanchez, Matthew, #23 Tuyishime, Jimmy, #20
Akpanudo, Sikan.

45:00 RSU

FOR RSU: , #1 Viljoen, Declan, #2 Fletcher, Alex, #7 Bassett, Louis, #8 O'Rourke, Brandon, #9 Hjertsson, Erik, #10
Preston-Watkins, Noah, #11 Vasallo, Marcos, #13 Carvalho, Artur, #20 Ryder, Sam, #22 Turner, Trindon, #23 Laing,
Alex.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Bassett, Louis for Colquhoun, Orin.
45:00 RSU RSU substitution: O'Rourke, Brandon for Horsley, Grayson.
45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Hjertsson, Erik for Ford, Lawson.
45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Preston-Watkins, Noah for Medina, Ashton.
45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Laing, Alex for Nino, Edgar.
46:13 RSU Foul on Preston-Watkins, Noah.
46:41 HU HU substitution: Eckhardt, Oliver for Dodson, Daxx.
46:41 HU HU substitution: Sterbenz, Tyler for Rodriguez, Jaffet.
46:41 HU HU substitution: Boles, Ethan for Chambers, Dylan.
46:41 HU HU substitution: Maloma, Lesego for Southard, Brandon.
46:41 HU HU substitution: Whittington, Jake for Bracy, Elliott.
47:14 RSU Foul on Hjertsson, Erik.
47:32 RSU Shot by RSU Preston-Watkins, Noah, bottom right, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
49:08 HU Foul on Grudis, Nojus.
50:19 RSU Shot by RSU Preston-Watkins, Noah, bottom right, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
51:13 RSU Foul on Hjertsson, Erik.
52:54 HU Shot by HU Maloma, Lesego, out top.
53:58 RSU Shot by RSU Preston-Watkins, Noah, out top left.
54:06 HU Yellow card on HU Sterbenz, Tyler.
54:06 HU HU substitution: Bracy, Elliott for Sanchez, Matthew.
54:28 RSU Shot by RSU O'Rourke, Brandon, out top.
57:51 HU Foul on Boles, Ethan.
61:21 HU Foul on Sterbenz, Tyler.
64:25 HU HU substitution: Sanchez, Matthew for Sterbenz, Tyler.
64:25 HU HU substitution: Rodriguez, Jaffet for Boles, Ethan.
66:02 HU Foul on Maloma, Lesego.
66:39 HU HU substitution: Arboleda Montoya, Thomas for Scholl, Aitor.
67:46 RSU Yellow card on RSU O'Rourke, Brandon.
68:05 HU Corner kick [68:05].
69:10 RSU Shot by RSU Hjertsson, Erik, bottom left, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
69:58 RSU RSU substitution: Nino, Edgar for Hjertsson, Erik.
69:58 RSU RSU substitution: Medina, Ashton for Preston-Watkins, Noah.
69:58 RSU RSU substitution: Ford, Lawson for Laing, Alex.
70:55 HU Yellow card on HU Maloma, Lesego.
72:18 HU Foul on Tuyishime, Jimmy.
73:19 RSU Shot by RSU Bassett, Louis, top, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
73:26 RSU Corner kick [73:26].
74:15 RSU RSU substitution: Liukkonen, Elis for Fletcher, Alex.
74:15 RSU RSU substitution: Boreham, Jackson for O'Rourke, Brandon.
74:15 HU HU substitution: Yousuf, Ayaan for Maloma, Lesego.
74:27 HU Foul on Grudis, Nojus.
75:44 RSU RSU substitution: Colquhoun, Orin for Bassett, Louis.
76:14 HU Foul on Eckhardt, Oliver.
77:11 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, top, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
78:47 HU HU substitution: Southard, Brandon for Rodriguez, Jaffet.
80:01 RSU RSU substitution: Sarey, Cameron for Vasallo, Marcos.
80:01 RSU RSU substitution: Koepke, Ethan for Carvalho, Artur.
80:01 RSU RSU substitution: Brant, Ethan for Turner, Trindon.
80:47 RSU Shot by RSU Medina, Ashton.
80:50 RSU Shot by RSU Ford, Lawson, out top.
81:55 RSU Corner kick [81:55].
82:33 RSU Foul on Ryder, Sam.
83:21 HU HU substitution: Boles, Ethan for Tuyishime, Jimmy.
83:21 HU HU substitution: Chambers, Dylan for Akpanudo, Sikan.
83:46 RSU Corner kick [83:46].
85:16 HU HU substitution: Dodson, Daxx for Whittington, Jake.



86:16 RSU Shot by RSU Brant, Ethan, out right.
87:32 RSU Foul on Sarey, Cameron.
88:01 HU Shot by HU Sanchez, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Viljoen, Declan.
89:41 RSU Shot by RSU Colquhoun, Orin, bottom right, saved by Chavarria, Inigo.
89:47 RSU Corner kick [89:47].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


